
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:90
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
REVISION OF STRETCHER FARE BY NACIL
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an upward revision of fare for taking patient in stretcher in Port Blair-Chennai-Kolkata Sector by National
Aviation Company of India Limited; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a) and (b): Air India had revised the stretcher fare with effect from 15.05.2007 from a single fare to six fares for carrying invalid
passengers on stretcher from Port Blair since they need to remove a maximum of 9 seats for accommodating the stretcher. 
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